

RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

ON THE DEREGISTRATION OF THE FIRST CYCLE STUDY PROGRAMME 'CULTURE AND CREATIVE INDUSTRIES MANAGEMENT' OF KAUNAS FACULTY OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

In accordance with Article 33(1)(10) of the Statute of Vilnius University and Items 9(2) and 9(3) of the Study Programme Regulation of Vilnius University, approved by Resolution of the Commission of the Senate of Vilnius University No. SK-2012-12-4 of 21 June 2012 (as subsequently amended), and taking into account Proposal from the Rector of Vilnius University No. RTK-2 of 19 January 2022 "On the Deregistration of the First Cycle Study Programme 'Culture and Creative Industries Management' of Kaunas Faculty of Vilnius University", Resolution of the Council of Kaunas Faculty No. (1.2 E) 620000-TP-01 of 14 January 2022, and Resolution of the Studies Affairs Committee of the Senate of Vilnius University of 8 February 2022 (Minutes No. (1.8 E) 11500-KT-35), the Senate of Vilnius University

hereby decides to deregister the first cycle study programme 'Culture and Creative Industries Management' (in Lithuanian, *Kultūros ir kūrybos industrijų vadyba*) (national code – 6121LX014) of Kaunas Faculty of Vilnius University from the Register of Studies, Training Programmes and Qualifications.